CPanel Survey - October 2011

Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

Summary

Base: All respondents

Area
In the In the

In public In the media Government workplace

Base 544 544 544 544

Increasing 369 388 357 333
68% 71% 66% 61%

Staying the same 84 63 82 104
15% 12% 15% 19%

Decreasing 75 82 85 59
14% 15% 16% 11%

Don't know 16 11 20 48
3% 2% 4% 9%
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Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In public

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Region

West
Cent- Gramp- Gran- HTV HTV  Meri- Scot-  Tyne York-  Coun-

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 + Male Female Anglia Border ral ian ada West  Wales dian London _ tish Tees _Ulster _shire try

Base 544 46 66 142 176 114 298 245 49 3 65 4 51 16 15 61 168 14 11 7 47 31

Increasing 369 22 48 104 122 73 190 178 35 2 39 3 37 11 12 40 118 8 7 3 30 23
68%  48% 73% 73% 69% 64% 64% 73% 71% 67% 60% 75% 73% 69% 80% 66% 70% 57% 64% 43% 64% 74%

Staying the same 84 11 10 17 30 16 53 31 9 - 12 1 8 2 - 8 22 3 1 1 15 2
15%  24% 15% 12% 17% 14% 18% 13% 18% - 18% 25% 16% 13% - 13% 13% 21% 9% 14% 32% 6%

Decreasing 75 9 6 18 20 22 46 29 3 1 9 - 5 3 3 12 22 3 3 2 2 6
14%  20% 9% 13% 11% 19% 15% 12% 6% 33% 14% - 10% 19% 20% 20% 13% 21% 27% 29% 4% 19%

Don't know 16 4 2 3 4 3 9 7 2 - 5 - 1 - - 1 6 - - 1 - -

3% 9% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% - 8% - 2% - - 2% 4% - - 14% - -

Prepared by ComRes COmRES
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In public

Base: All respondents

Base

Increasing

Staying the same

Decreasing

Don't know

Denomination

3%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

4%

1%

4%

3%

Indep- New Pente- Roman United

Total _Anglican Baptist endent  _Methodist _Churches costal Catholic  _Reformed Other

544 141 91 68 31 30 48 36 9 90

369 99 65 45 21 17 33 26 5 58
68% 70% 71% 66% 68% 57% 69% 72% 56% 64%
84 17 16 9 6 11 4 5 4 12
15% 12% 18% 13% 19% 37% 8% 14% 44% 13%
75 21 6 13 4 2 9 4 - 16
14% 15% 7% 19% 13% 7% 19% 11% - 18%
16 4 4 1 - - 2 1 - 4

4%

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the

same in each of the following areas?
In public
Base: All respondents

Q.1 Marital Status

In a civil Seperated or

Total Married Single Co-habiting partnership Widowed divorced

Base 544 410 78 4 1 13 34

Increasing 369 286 45 3 - 9 22
68% 70% 58% 75% - 69% 65%

Staying the same 84 64 16 - - 2 2
15% 16% 21% - - 15% 6%

Decreasing 75 52 12 - 1 2 8
14% 13% 15% - 100% 15% 24%

Don't know 16 8 5 1 2
3% 2% 6% 25% 6%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the

same in each of the following areas?
In the media
Base: All respondents

Absolutes/col percents

Age Gender Region

West
Cent- Gramp- Gran- HTV HTV  Meri- Scot-  Tyne York-  Coun-

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 + Male Female Anglia Border ral ian ada West  Wales dian London _ tish Tees _Ulster _shire try

Base 544 46 66 142 176 114 298 245 49 3 65 4 51 16 15 61 168 14 11 7 47 31

Increasing 388 25 51 103 133 76 203 184 41 2 41 3 37 12 12 41 116 10 6 4 38 24
71%  54% 7% 73% 76% 67% 68% 75% 84% 67% 63% 75% 73% 75% 80% 67% 69% 71% 55% 57% 81% 7%

Staying the same 63 11 9 18 13 12 39 24 3 - 9 1 8 1 1 6 19 1 3 1 7 3
12%  24% 14% 13% 7% 11% 13% 10% 6% - 14% 25% 16% 6% 7% 10% 11% 7% 27% 14% 15% 10%

Decreasing 82 8 6 18 25 25 50 32 5 1 11 - 6 3 2 13 27 3 2 2 2 4
15% 17% 9% 13% 14% 22% 17% 13% 10% 33% 17% - 12% 19% 13% 21% 16% 21% 18% 29% 4% 13%

Don't know 11 2 - 3 5 1 6 5 - - 4 - - - - 1 6 - - - - -

2% 4% -

Prepared by ComRes

2%

3%

1%

2% 2% - - 6% - - - - 2% 4% -

ComRes
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In the media

Base: All respondents

Base

Increasing

Staying the same

Decreasing

Don't know

Denomination

2%

Prepared by ComRes

3%

3%

4%

Indep- New Pente- Roman United

Total _Anglican Baptist endent  _Methodist _Churches costal Catholic  _Reformed Other

544 141 91 68 31 30 48 36 9 90

388 95 71 50 24 23 31 28 6 60
71% 67% 78% 74% 7% 77% 65% 78% 67% 67%
63 21 10 6 3 4 6 1 2 10
12% 15% 11% 9% 10% 13% 13% 3% 22% 11%
82 21 7 12 4 3 9 7 1 18
15% 15% 8% 18% 13% 10% 19% 19% 11% 20%
11 4 3 - - - 2 - - 2

2%

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the

same in each of the following areas?
In the media
Base: All respondents

Q.1 Marital Status

In a civil

Seperated or

Total Married Single Co-habiting partnership Widowed divorced
Base 544 410 78 4 1 13 34
Increasing 388 296 53 3 - 9 24
71% 2% 68% 75% - 69% 71%
Staying the same 63 51 10 - - 2
12% 12% 13% - - 15%
Decreasing 82 55 14 - 1 2 9
15% 13% 18% - 100% 15% 26%
Don't know 11 8 1 1 1
2% 2% 1% 25% 3%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In the Government

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Region

West
Cent- Gramp- Gran- HTV HTV  Meri- Scot-  Tyne York-  Coun-

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 + Male Female Anglia Border ral ian ada West  Wales dian London _ tish Tees _Ulster _shire try

Base 544 46 66 142 176 114 298 245 49 3 65 4 51 16 15 61 168 14 11 7 47 31

Increasing 357 24 44 94 126 69 184 172 35 2 40 4 34 11 9 37 111 8 7 4 33 21
66%  52% 67% 66% 2% 61% 62% 70% 71% 67% 62%  100% 67% 69% 60% 61% 66% 57% 64% 57% 70% 68%

Staying the same 82 9 11 22 23 17 50 32 6 - 11 - 8 1 2 11 28 1 1 1 10 2
15%  20% 17% 15% 13% 15% 17% 13% 12% - 17% - 16% 6% 13% 18% 17% 7% 9% 14% 21% 6%

Decreasing 85 7 11 22 21 24 53 32 7 1 11 - 6 4 4 10 22 4 2 2 4 7
16% 15% 17% 15% 12% 21% 18% 13% 14% 33% 17% - 12% 25% 27% 16% 13% 29% 18% 29% 9% 23%

Don't know 20 6 - 4 6 4 11 9 1 - 3 - 3 - - 3 7 1 1 - - 1
4% 13% - 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% - 5% - 6% - - 5% 4% 7% 9% - - 3%

Prepared by ComRes COmRES
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In the Government

Base: All respondents

Base

Increasing

Staying the same

Decreasing

Don't know

Denomination

4%

Prepared by ComRes

2%

3%

3%

3%

3%

3%

Indep- New Pente- Roman United

Total _Anglican Baptist endent  _Methodist _Churches costal Catholic  _Reformed Other

544 141 91 68 31 30 48 36 9 90

357 89 60 46 21 18 32 26 6 59
66% 63% 66% 68% 68% 60% 67% 72% 67% 66%
82 27 16 11 4 5 8 3 3 5
15% 19% 18% 16% 13% 17% 17% 8% 33% 6%
85 22 12 9 5 6 8 6 - 17
16% 16% 13% 13% 16% 20% 17% 17% - 19%
20 3 3 2 1 1 - 1 - 9

10%

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the

same in each of the following areas?
In the Government
Base: All respondents

Q.1 Marital Status

In a civil Seperated or

Total Married Single Co-habiting partnership Widowed divorced

Base 544 410 78 4 1 13 34

Increasing 357 275 48 2 - 9 22
66% 67% 62% 50% - 69% 65%

Staying the same 82 64 13 - - 2 2
15% 16% 17% - - 15% 6%

Decreasing 85 59 13 - 1 2 9
16% 14% 17% - 100% 15% 26%

Don't know 20 12 4 2 1
4% 3% 5% 50% 3%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In the workplace

Base: All respondents

Age Gender Region

West
Cent- Gramp- Gran- HTV HTV  Meri- Scot-  Tyne York-  Coun-

Total 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65 + Male Female Anglia Border ral ian ada West  Wales dian London _ tish Tees _Ulster _shire try

Base 544 46 66 142 176 114 298 245 49 3 65 4 51 16 15 61 168 14 11 7 47 31

Increasing 333 21 41 87 117 67 167 165 29 2 35 2 37 11 11 35 105 6 7 3 27 22
61%  46% 62% 61% 66% 59% 56% 67% 59% 67% 54% 50% 73% 69% 73% 57% 63% 43% 64% 43% 57% 71%

Staying the same 104 13 18 31 32 10 66 38 14 - 13 - 6 1 1 13 31 4 2 1 15 3
19%  28% 27% 22% 18% 9% 22% 16% 29% - 20% - 12% 6% 7% 21% 18% 29% 18% 14% 32% 10%

Decreasing 59 5 4 15 18 17 38 21 3 1 9 - 5 3 2 8 17 3 1 1 2 3
11% 11% 6% 11% 10% 15% 13% 9% 6% 33% 14% - 10% 19% 13% 13% 10% 21% 9% 14% 4% 10%

Don't know 48 7 3 9 9 20 27 21 3 - 8 2 3 1 1 5 15 1 1 2 3 3
9% 15% 5% 6% 5% 18% 9% 9% 6% - 12% 50% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 29% 6% 10%

Prepared by ComRes COmRES
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Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In the workplace

Base: All respondents

Denomination

Indep- New Pente- Roman United

Total _Anglican Baptist endent  _Methodist _Churches costal Catholic  _Reformed Other

Base 544 141 91 68 31 30 48 36 9 90

Increasing 333 85 62 43 19 16 32 20 6 50
61% 60% 68% 63% 61% 53% 67% 56% 67% 56%

Staying the same 104 27 17 12 6 9 6 10 3 14
19% 19% 19% 18% 19% 30% 13% 28% 33% 16%

Decreasing 59 13 4 8 4 3 9 4 - 14
11% 9% 4% 12% 13% 10% 19% 11% - 16%

Don't know 48 16 8 5 2 2 1 2 - 12
9% 11% 9% 7% 6% % 2% 6% - 13%

Prepared by ComRes COmRES
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

At present, do you think the marginalisation of Christianity in British Public life is increasing, decreasing or staying the
same in each of the following areas?

In the workplace

Base: All respondents

Q.1 Marital Status

In a civil Seperated or

Total Married Single Co-habiting partnership Widowed divorced

Base 544 410 78 4 1 13 34

Increasing 333 256 40 2 - 10 22
61% 62% 51% 50% - 7% 65%

Staying the same 104 81 18 1 1 1 1
19% 20% 23% 25% 100% 8% 3%

Decreasing 59 40 9 - - 1 9
11% 10% 12% - - 8% 26%

Don't know 48 33 11 1 - 1 2
9% 8% 14% 25% - 8% 6%

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes
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Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

Which of the following best describes your views on religious discrimination in the UK?
Base: All respondents

Age Gender Region
West
Cent- Gramp- Gran- HTV HTV  Meri- Scot-  Tyne York- Coun-
Total _18-34 _35-44 _45-54 55-64 _65+ Male Female _Anglia Border ral ian ada _West Wales _dian London _ tish Tees _Ulster _shire try
Base 544 46 66 142 176 114 298 245 49 3 65 4 51 16 15 61 168 14 11 7 47 31
There is little or no 13 - 1 6 5 1 10 3 3 - 1 - - - - - 6 - - - 2 1
negative discrimination 2% - 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 1% 6% - 2% - - - - - 4% - - - 4% 3%
against people of any
faith in the UK
There is more negative 403 28 47 97 136 95 223 179 37 2 52 2 42 13 13 46 117 12 8 5 29 23
discrimination against 74%  61% 71% 68% 77% 83% 75% 73% 76% 67% 80% 50% 82% 81% 87% 75% 70% 86% 73% 71% 62% 74%
Christians than people
of other faiths
There is more negative 37 8 4 13 8 4 17 20 3 - 2 - 2 2 - 5 14 - - 1 5 3
discrimination against 7%  17% 6% 9% 5% 4% 6% 8% 6% - 3% - 4% 13% - 8% 8% - - 14% 11% 10%
people of other faiths
than Christians in the
UK
There is negative 85 10 12 24 25 14 45 40 6 1 10 1 7 1 2 10 27 2 3 1 11 3
discrimination equally 16%  22% 18% 17% 14% 12% 15% 16% 12% 33% 15% 25% 14% 6% 13% 16% 16% 14% 27% 14% 23% 10%
against people of all
faiths in the UK
Don't know 6 - 2 2 2 - 3 3 - - - 1 - - - - 4 - - - - 1
1% - 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 25% - - - - 2% - - - - 3%

Prepared by ComRes COmRES
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Absolutes/col percents
Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

Which of the following best describes your views on religious discrimination in the UK?
Base: All respondents

Denomination

Indep- New Pente- Roman United

Total _Anglican Baptist endent _Methodist _Churches costal Catholic  _Reformed Other
Base 544 141 91 68 31 30 48 36 9 90
There is little or no 13 5 2 1 - - 1 - 1 3
negative discrimination 2% 4% 2% 1% - - 2% - 11% 3%
against people of any
faith in the UK
There is more negative 403 95 69 58 20 21 43 27 4 66
discrimination against 74% 67% 76% 85% 65% 70% 90% 75% 44% 73%
Christians than people
of other faiths
There is more negative 37 13 1 3 3 2 2 3 3 7
discrimination against 7% 9% 1% 4% 10% 7% 4% 8% 33% 8%
people of other faiths
than Christians in the
UK
There is negative 85 27 19 6 6 7 2 4 1 13
discrimination equally 16% 19% 21% 9% 19% 23% 4% 11% 11% 14%
against people of all
faiths in the UK
Don't know 6 1 - - 2 - - 2 - 1

1% 1% - - 6% - - 6% - 1%

Prepared by ComRes COmRES
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Marginalisation of Christianity in British Public Life

Which of the following best describes your views on religious discrimination in the UK?
Base: All respondents

Q.1 Marital Status

In a civil Seperated or

Total Married Single Co-habiting partnership Widowed divorced
Base 544 410 78 4 1 13 34
There is little or no 13 10 3 - - - -
negative discrimination 2% 2% 4% - - - -
against people of any
faith in the UK
There is more negative 403 312 50 2 - 8 27
discrimination against 74% 76% 64% 50% - 62% 79%
Christians than people
of other faiths
There is more negative 37 24 9 - 1 - 3
discrimination against 7% 6% 12% - 100% - 9%
people of other faiths
than Christians in the
UK
There is negative 85 61 13 2 - 5 4
discrimination equally 16% 15% 17% 50% - 38% 12%

against people of all
faiths in the UK

Don't know 6 3 3 - - - -
1% 1% 4% - - - -

Prepared by ComRes

Absolutes/col percents

ComRes




